
   Fire Prevention Board Members   

  

Coy Porter, Chair 
776 W 200 S 
Provo, UT  84601-4005 
coyporter@gmail.com 

Appointed July 27, 2023 
Citizen at Large 
Term to expire July 27, 2027 
Phone 80-362-2287 

Chief Chris Dawson, Vice-Chair 
South Jordan Fire Department 
10655 South Redwood Road 
South Jordan, Utah  84095 
chdawson@sjc.utah.gov 

Appointed 3/4/2020 
Representing Utah State Fire Chiefs Association 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-254-0948 

Coty Chadburn 
St George Fire Department 
51 S 1000 E 
St George, UT  84770 
Coty.chadburn@sgcity.org 

Appointed July 27, 2023 
Utah State Firefighters’ Association 
Term to expire July 27, 2027 
Phone 435-703-0127 

Joseph M. Decker 

1524 S McAllister Dr 

Kanab, Utah  84741 

jdecker@hvfssd.org 

Appointed March 4, 2020 
Representing Counties of the third, fourth, fifth or sixth class. 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 435-689-1577 

Chris S. Kimball 

3486 West 775 North 

Layton, Utah  84041 

chrisk@wc-3.com 

Appointed March 4, 2020  
Licensed Engineer 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-547-8133 

Mike Leishman 
730 Pacific Ave 
Salt Lake City, UT  84104 
mleishman@ffkr.com 
 

Appointed June 12, 2024  
Licensed Architect 
Term to expire June 12, 2028 
Phone 801-910-9230 

Chief Joey Mittelman 

Murray City Fire Department 

4868 S Box Elder Street 

Murray UT  84107 

jmittelman@murray.utah.gov  

Appointed June 12, 2024 
Representing Class 1 Counties 
Term to expire June 12, 2028  
Phone 801-264-2780  

Brett Ostler 

Division of Forestry, Fire, & State Lands 

1594 West North Temple #3520, PO Box 145703 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5703 

brettostler@utah.gov 

Member 
Fire Management Officer 
Phone 801-538-5389 

Mike Owens 
2121 S 150 E 
Heber City, UT  84032 
mowens@pcfd.org 

Appointed July 27, 2023 
Utah Fire Marshals’ Association 
Term to expire July 27, 2027 
Phone 435-602-9271 

Patrick Tomasino 
4315 South 2700 West, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84129 
ptomasino@utah.gov 

Appointed March 4, 2020 
Building Inspector 
Term to expire March 4, 2024 
Phone 801-608-4833 

Russ Young 
8710 S 17920 W 
Duchesne, UT  84021 
youngru@uvu.edu 

Appointed July 27, 2023 
Representing Class 2 Counties 
Term to expire July 27, 2027 
Phone 435-630-4113 

Marcus Yockey 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Department of Public Safety 
myockey@agutah.gov 

Attorney General Representative 
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